PRINTED: 04/29/2025 FORM APPROVED

CENTERS FOI	R MEDICARE & MEDIC	AID SERVICES				OM	B NO. 0938-039
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER 155681		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) A. BUILDING —— B. WING			COMPL	X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 04/08/2025	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER AUTUMN WOODS HEALTH CAMPUS		<u> </u>	2911 G	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD GREEN VALLEY RD ALBANY, IN 47150	<u> </u>		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	TE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
E 0000 Bldg	An Emergency Preconducted by the Ir accordance with 42 Survey Date: 04/08 Facility Number: 0 Provider Number: 200 At this Emergency Woods Health Carrwith Emergency Pr Medicare and Mediand Suppliers, 42 C The facility has a canada a census of 79 in accordance and management of the facility has a canada a census of 79 in accordance and accordance and accordance and accordance are considered.	paredness Survey was adiana Department of Health in CFR 483.73. 8/25 902657 155681 308930 Preparedness survey, Autumn apus was found in compliance eparedness Requirements for icaid Participating Providers	E 00	000	The submission of this plan of correction does not indicate at admission by Autumn Woods Health Campus that the finding and allegations contained here are accurate, true representation of the quality of care provided the living environment provide the residents of Autumn Wood Health Campus. The facility recognizes its obligation to prolegally and medically necessal care and services to its reside in an economic and efficient manner. The facility hereby maintains it is in substantial compliance with all state and federal requirements governing management of this facility. The plan of correction and specific correction actions are prepared and/or executed in compliance with State and Federal Laws. Campus' date of alleged compliance is 04/24/2025 If the are any questions, please con me at (812) 941-9893. Sincerely, Brandy D'Angelo, HFA, BSW Autumn Woods Health Camput Executive Director Brandy.Dangelo@autumnwoods.	gs ein ion and d to ds ovide ry nts g the he d e The ere tact	

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE TITLE (X6) DATE Brandy D'Angelo 04/24/2025

Any defiencystatement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determin other safegaurds provide sufficient protection to the patients. (see instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclo days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete Event ID: P10421 Facility ID: 002657 If continuation sheet Page 1 of 8

.com

PRINTED: 04/29/2025 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-039

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER 155681	(X2) MULTIPLE CO A. BUILDING B. WING	- :	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER AUTUMN WOODS HEALTH CAMPUS		2911 G	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD SREEN VALLEY RD LBANY, IN 47150		
(X4) ID PREFIX	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFIX	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA	
TAG	REGULATORY OR	LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION	TAG	DEFICIENCY)	DATE
K 0000 Bldg. 01	A Life Safety Code Licensure Survey w Department of Heal 483.90(a). Survey Dates: 04/0 Facility Number: 0 Provider Number: 2003 At this Life Safety C Health Campus was Requirements for Pa Medicare/Medicaid Life Safety from Fin National Fire Protec Life Safety Code (L Health Care Occupa This one story facilit Type V (111) consts sprinklered. The fact with hard wired sme spaces open to the c sleeping rooms. Th and had a census of	Recertification and State as conducted by the Indiana th in accordance with 42 CFR 8/25 02657 155681 308930 Code survey, Autumn Woods found not in compliance with articipation in 42 CFR Subpart 483.90(a), are and the 2012 edition of the etion Association (NFPA) 101, SC), Chapter 19, Existing ancies and 410 IAC 16.2. Ity was determined to be of ruction and was fully cility has a fire alarm system oke detectors in the corridors, corridors and in all resident e facility has a capacity of 91 79 at the time of this survey. dents have customary access d all areas providing facility thered.	K 0000	The submission of this plan of correction does not indicate at admission by Autumn Woods Health Campus that the finding and allegations contained here are accurate, true representation of the quality of care provided the living environment provide the residents of Autumn Wood Health Campus. The facility recognizes its obligation to prolegally and medically necessa care and services to its reside in an economic and efficient manner. The facility hereby maintains it is in substantial compliance with all state and federal requirements governin management of this facility. The plan of correction and specific correction actions are prepare and/or executed in compliance with State and Federal Laws. campus' date of alleged compliance is 04/24/2025 If the are any questions, please con me at (812) 941-9893. Sincerely, Brandy D'Angelo, HFA, BSW Autumn Woods Health Camput Executive Director Brandy.Dangelo@autumnwood.com	gs ein ion and d to ds bvide ry nts g the ne d e The ere tact

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete Event ID: P1O421 Facility ID: 002657

If continuation sheet

Page 2 of 8

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 04/29/2025 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-039

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER 155681		r í	JILDING	ONSTRUCTION 01	(X3) DATE COMPI 04/08		
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			2911 G	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD REEN VALLEY RD LBANY, IN 47150		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI, DEFICIENCY)	ATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
TAG K 0226 SS=E Bldg. 01	NFPA 101 Horizontal Exits Based on observation failed to ensure 1 of were arranged to au LSC section 7.2.4.3 assemblies in horizon automatic-closing Standard for Fire Do Protectives, section doors shall swing ear equipped with a clost to close and latch ear deficient could affect to close and latch ear deficient could affect Findings include: Based on observation tour of the facility wo Operations (DOPO) 1/2 hour rated fire do was used as a horizon barrier. When tested remain positively ladoor header not being at the time of observation fire door set was no because the door he securely and was purpushed upon. This finding was act the time of discovery and the time of discovery security and the time of discovery the secure of the se	on and interview, the facility (3) horizontal exit fire door sets tomatically close and latch. (1) requires all fire door ontal exits shall be self-closing (2). In addition NFPA 80, the cors and Other Opening (6).1.4.2.1 states self-closing (6) asily and freely and shall be using device to cause the door uch time it is opened. This	K 0		1. Director of Plant Operation repaired the door header of the 1/2 hour rated fire door set not resident room # 400 to ensure door set was latching properly secure. 2. The deficient practice had potential to affect 15 resident. 3. The Director of Plant Operations whowledgeable of ensure that all self-closing doors shat swing easily and freely and a now equipped with a closing device to cause the door to cland latch each time it is open 4. As a quality measure, the Director of Plant Operations / designee will ensure that all floors have properly working self-closing devices on round weekly X 4 weeks, then every other week X 8 week, then monthly on latch and gap inspection. Any findings will be reviewed at least quarterly and ongoing in the campus Quality Assurance Performance Improvement meetings.	is ne 1 ear e the y and s. ations uring II re lose ned. iire iing y	04/24/2025
	present. 3.1-19(b)						

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

Event ID:

P10421

Facility ID: 002657

If continuation sheet

Page 3 of 8

PRINTED: 04/29/2025 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-039

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER 155681		(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING B. WING	CONSTRUCTION 01	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 04/08/2025	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		2911	T ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD GREEN VALLEY RD ALBANY, IN 47150	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG K 0321	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL A LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI, DEFICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
SS=E Bldg. 01	Hazardous Areas	- Enclosure			
	failed to ensure 1 of such as storage room properly working so deficient practice of the kitchen area. Findings include: Based on observation tour of the facility working (DOPO) kitchen Storage room contained a number paper, plastic, and 1 corridor doors to the self-close and latch. This finding was act the time of discover	on and interview, the facility f over 10 hazardous area doors, ms, were provided with elf-closing devices. This buld affect more than 5 staff in ons and interview during a with the Director of Plant on 04/08/25 at 2:10 p.m. the m, more than 50 square feet of combustible items, such as, 1.6 cardboard boxes. The 2 is storage room did not into the door frame. knowledged by the DOPO at ry and again at the exit poppon and Executive Director	K 0321	1. Director of Plant Operation added properly working self-closing devices to the kitch storage room doors. 2. This deficient practice had potential to affect more than sin the kitchen area. 3. The Director of Plant Operatis now knowledgeable to ensith that all hazardous area encloshave properly working self-clodevices. All hazardous area oprovided with self-closing devices on doors. 4. As a quality measure, the Director of Plant Operations /designee will ensure that all hazardous area enclosures his properly working self-closing devices on rounding weekly weeks, then every other week week, then monthly on latch a gap inspection. Any findings were reviewed at least quarterly ongoing in the campus Quality Assurance Performance Improvement meetings.	the 5 staff ations ure sures osing doors rices 4 4 4 4 8 8 8 8 and will y and
K 0324 SS=E Bldg. 01	NFPA 101 Cooking Facilities				
5 *	failed to provide an returning cooking a when the kitchen ho was designed and in	on and interview, the facility approved method for ppliances to where they were ood extinguishing equipment astalled for 1 of 1 kitchen hood m. NFPA 96 Standard for	K 0324	The Director of Plant Operawill provide an approved methen that the appliances (residential cooking equipmentare returned to an approved colocation under kitchen hood)	nod to

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 04/29/2025 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-039

IT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	XI) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER 155681	(X2) MULTIPLE (A. BUILDING B. WING	01	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 04/08/2025
PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		2911	r address, city, state, zip cod GREEN VALLEY RD ALBANY, IN 47150	
SUMMARY (EACH DEFICIENT REGULATORY OF Ventilation Control Commercial Cookin Edition Section 12. requiring protection or rearranged without fire-extinguishing so reservicing agent, the design of the fir Section 12.1.2.3 The shall not require recappliances are movemaintenance and clappliances are return location prior to cook disconnected fire-exattached to the appliance with the manual. Section 12. shall be provided the appliance is returned location. The defice Findings include: Based on observation of the facility of the facility of the facility of the facility of the provided manual section of the facility of th				ad the the od rector of proved under plant of rations. The proved hood wed for on s, then sk, then section. The proved hood wed at g in the proved the proved hood wed at g in the proved the proved hood wed at g in the proved the proved the proved hood wed at g in the proved

PRINTED: 04/29/2025 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-039

		X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER	(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING	CONSTRUCTION 01	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 04/08/2025	
	155681		B. WING			
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER AUTUMN WOODS HEALTH CAMPUS		2911	ET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD GREEN VALLEY RD / ALBANY, IN 47150			
(X4) ID	SUMMARY S	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION	(X5)	
PREFIX	`	CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREFIX	CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI		
TAG		LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION	TAG	DEFICIENCY)	DATE	
	the time of discover conference with the present.	knowledged by the DOPO at y and again at the exit DOPO and Executive Director				
	3.1-19(b)					
K 0920 SS=E Bldg. 01	Extens	ent - Power Cords and				
	failed to ensure 1 of patient care location of 1363A or 60601-affect 5 residents in Findings include: Based on observation tour of the facility wo Operations (DOPO) power strip was in uresident care was president care wa	on and interview, the facility I flexible cord power strips in as met the required UL rating I. This deficient practice can the therapy gym. ons and interview during a with the Director of Plant on 04/08/25 at 1:07 p.m. a use in the therapy gym where rovided that did not meet Based on interview at the time DOPO agreed a power strip dent care area and did not meet knowledged by the DOPO at ry and again at the exit DOPO and Executive Director	K 0920	1. The Director of Plant Oper removed 1 of 1 flexible cord p strip that did not meet the red UL rating of 1363A or 60601-2. This deficient practice had potential to affect 5 residents the therapy gym. 3. The Director of Plant Oper is now knowledgeable of ens that all flexible cord power stripatient care vicinity meet 136 60601-1. House wide audit completed to ensure that all flexible cord power strips mer required UL rating of 1363A of 60601-1. Flexible cord power in therapy gym replaced. 4. As a quality measure, the Director of Plant Operations /designee will ensure that all flexible cord power strips in resident care areas meet UL 1363A or 60601-1 on roundir weekly X 4 weeks, then every other week X 8 week, then monthly X12 weeks. Any find will be reviewed at least quar and ongoing in the campus Quality Assurance Performar Improvement meetings.	cower quired 1. the in ations uring rips in 3A or et the or r strip rating ng y ings terly	

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

Event ID:

P1O421 Facility ID: 002657

If continuation sheet Page 6 of 8

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 04/29/2025 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-039

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION AND PLAN OF CORRECTION 155681		I .	JILDING	onstruction 01	(X3) DATE COMPL 04/08 /	ETED	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER AUTUMN WOODS HEALTH CAMPUS			2911 G	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD REEN VALLEY RD LBANY, IN 47150			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA' DEFICIENCY)	TE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
	REGULATORY OR NFPA 101 Electrical Equipmed Maintenanc Based on records reinterview, the facility required maintenance documentation of in Related Electrical E 2012 edition, section physical integrity, retouch current tests of its performed as required as readily and condensed oper appliance are legible equipment tests, representation as required as	ent - Testing and view, observation, and ty failed to conduct the te and maintain complete te and maintain complete te applications for Patient Care quipment (PCREE). NFPA 99 the sistance, leakage current, and for fixed and portable PCREE tired in 10.3. Testing intervals policies and protocols. All tent care rooms is tested in 3.5.4 or 10.3.6 before being put ter any repair or modification. The stem. Service manuals, to the stem. Service manuals, to the development tertical equipment maintenance. The tinstructions and maintenance available, and safety labels atting instructions on the te. A record of electrical tentiaris, and modifications is find of time to demonstrate defined with the facility's sponsible for the testing, te of electrical appliances tertaining. This deficient	K 0	TAG	1. The Director of Plant Opera has conducted and documente PCREE testing on all required equipment on 04/18/2025. 2. The deficient practice had the potential to affect all occupantes. 3. The Director of Plant Opera is now knowledgeable of ensure that all PCREE have documentation of the required testing. All PCREE tested to ensure compliance is met with NFPA99 as completed with DPC regarding ensuring that all PC is tested before any PCREE is into service and after any reparamodification as well as record maintenance of all PCREE tested repairs and modifications to ensure compliance. 4. As a quality measure, the Director of Plant Operations/designee will round weekly X 4 weeks, then every other week X 8 week, then monthly X12 weeks. To ensure new PCREE and PCREE that have undergone maintenance been tested.	tions ed ne s. tions ring REE s put air or sting d	
	Based on records re the Director of Plan	view, interview and tour with t Operations (DOPO) on m. and facility tour throughout					

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

Event ID:

P10421

Facility ID: 002657

If continuation sheet

Page 7 of 8

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 04/29/2025 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-039

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER		(X2) MULTIPLE C A. BUILDING B. WING	CONSTRUCTION 01	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 04/08/2025		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER AUTUMN WOODS HEALTH CAMPUS			2911 (ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD GREEN VALLEY RD ALBANY, IN 47150		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERNCED TO THE APPROPRIAT DEFICIENCY)		TE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL					

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete Event ID: P1O421 Facility ID: 002657 If continuation sheet Page 8 of 8